RESOLUTION AND ORDER

AUTHORIZING A JOINT ELECTION BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF WEBB, THE CITY OF RIO BRAVO AND WEBB CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TO BE CONDUCTED ON NOVEMBER 2, 2021 AND AUTHORIZE THE WEBB COUNTY ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR TO PREPARE ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACTS FOR THE CONDUCT AND SUPERVISION OF SAID ELECTIONS PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 271, TEXAS ELECTION CODE.

WHEREAS, the Conduct of Joint Elections is authorized under State Law pursuant to Texas Election Code, Chapter 271; and

WHEREAS, Governor Greg Abbott will call for an election to be held November 2, 2021 for the purpose of voting for or against the proposed amendments to the Texas Constitution; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rio Bravo and Webb Consolidated Independent School District will call for a special election to be held November 2, 2021 for the purpose of voting for or against to amend the city's charter and desires to conduct its election jointly with the County of Webb and enter into a Joint Election Services Contract with the Webb County Elections Officer for the November 2, 2021 elections, pursuant to Section 271.002 (b), Texas Election Code; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Webb County, Texas desires to give authorization to conduct joint elections between the County of Webb, the City of Rio Bravo on November 2, 2021;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the Commissioners Court of the County of Webb, Texas, authorizes a Joint Election be conducted between the County of Webb, the City of Rio Bravo and Webb Consolidated Independent School District on November 2, 2021; and authorizes the Webb County Elections Administrator to prepare and provide Election Services Contracts for the conduct and supervision of said Joint Elections to these jurisdictions.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 23rd day of August, 2021.

Hon. Tano Tijerina
Webb County Judge

Hon. Jesse Gonzalez	Hon. Rosaura "Wawi" Tijerina
County Commissioner, Precinct 1	County Commissioner, Precinct 2
Hon. John Galo	Hon. Cindy Liendo
County Commissioner, Precinct 3	County Commissioner, Precinct 4
Attest:	
Margie Ramirez Ibarra County Clerk	

 $W\!\!:$ ele S: $11022021\,$ - Resolution & Order # 1 (Joint Elections)